
 

Question 1
Have you already started packaging aid?

Responses:
• We have already sent aid offers to our students
• We have begun packaging and expect to start sending aid offers soon (i.e., by the end of April) 
• We have not begun packaging aid offers yet

Question 2: 
Please indicate how you will process ISIRs in order to determine aid offers.

Responses:
• We will process only ISIRs are unaffected by known data issues
• We will process all ISIRs – even those affected by known data issues – and repackage ONLY ISIRs 

that are reprocessed that result in HIGHER aid
• We will process all ISIRs – even those affected by known data issues – and repackage ALL ISIRs 

that are reprocessed 
• We are waiting for reprocessed ISIRs before we package any students, and we do not expect to 

send any aid at this time
• We do not know yet.

Question 3: 
If you answered, “we don’t know yet,” please indicate the reason that is creating the most uncertainty 
for your office.

• We are waiting for more information or guidance from ED
• We have the information we need from ED, and we are still having internal discussions at our 
institution
• I don’t know or I am not involved in this decision making process and am unsure 

Question 4: 
Does your institution have a decision deadline for students? 

 No
 Yes – May 1
 Yes – June 1 
 Other

Question 5: 
Have you considered moving that deadline to provide students with more time to make decisions? 

 We have moved our deadline
 We are considering moving our deadline, but have not yet done so
 No, we will not move our deadline 
 N/A, we do not have a deadline


